AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

4/19/2022 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Marty Ertman | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd

Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Tony Barton |Commissioner Don Taylor

County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time
9:00

9:05

9:15

9:30

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00 -
12:30
1-4:00

ltem

Call to order

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda
Consent Agenda

¢  Minutes of April 5, 2022

e Executive Session Minutes of April 5, 2022

e Treasurer’s Report

e 24 Hour Permit for Cambria Inn Inc, DBA Flying V: 6/3/22 — 6/4/22
® 24 Hour Permit for Cambria Inn Inc, DBA Flying V: 6/11/22 —6/12/22
® 24 Hour Permit for Cambria Inn Inc, DBA Flying V: 6/18/2022 — 6/19/2022

e Acceptance of Resignation:
Planning Board — Nicole McFarland
Child Support Authority — Nathan Todd

BCBS — Plan Selection
Commissioner Scholarships
Employee Compensation Plan

Old Business

Surety Bonds

Barton Road Extension

New Business

Budget meetings odd Tuesdays
Elected Official Salary Discussion

Constitutional Redistricting

Elected Officials & Department Head Update

Commissioner Board Training w/Jerimiah Rieman, Jeani Stone, Michael Stulken

Public comments will follow the last item on the agenda, prior to adjournment.

Speaker

Chairman

Dan Bau

Dan Fouch




Time Item Speaker

Chairman

Adjournment

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.
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