AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

4/19/2022 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Marty Ertman | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd
Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Tony Barton | Commissioner Don Taylor
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Consent Agenda	
	 Minutes of April 5, 2022 Executive Session Minutes of April 5, 2022 Treasurer's Report 24 Hour Permit for Cambria Inn Inc, DBA Flying V: 6/3/22 – 6/4/22 24 Hour Permit for Cambria Inn Inc, DBA Flying V: 6/11/22 – 6/12/22 24 Hour Permit for Cambria Inn Inc, DBA Flying V: 6/18/2022 – 6/19/2022 Acceptance of Resignation: Planning Board – Nicole McFarland Child Support Authority – Nathan Todd 	
9:15	BCBS – Plan Selection	
9:30	Commissioner Scholarships	
10:00	Employee Compensation Plan	
10:15	Old Business	
	Surety Bonds	
	Barton Road Extension	
10:30	New Business	
	Budget meetings odd Tuesdays	
	Elected Official Salary Discussion	
10:45	Constitutional Redistricting	Dan Bau
		Dan Fouch
11:00 -	Elected Officials & Department Head Update	
12:30		
1-4:00	Commissioner Board Training w/Jerimiah Rieman, Jeani Stone, Michael Stulken	
	Public comments will follow the last item on the agenda, prior to adjournment.	

Time	Item	Speaker	
		Chairman	
	Adjournment		
	All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.		